
Miami Univ (17-10) -vs- # 22 Kentucky (22-6)
3/31/2026 at Lexington, Ky. (Kentucky Proud Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Miami Univ 0 2 0 1 2 5 0 0 1 11 12 0
Kentucky 0 1 0 6 0 3 1 3 X 14 12 3

Miami Univ 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marcus Dierks cf 5 1 2 0 1 2 3
Ryan Novak lf 6 1 1 1 0 0 1
Evan Appelwick 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Tommy Harrison rf 5 2 1 1 0 1 1
Dominic Krupinski ss 3 3 2 2 2 1 0
Matt Buffington c 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
    Mason Breidenbach ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Carson Raether c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Keenan Proctor dh 4 1 1 2 1 2 3
Diego Cruz 2b 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Christopher Roa 3b 5 0 2 3 0 1 2
Jake Tedesco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Echols p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Pfeffer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Novak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Byers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marc Iozzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Preisel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Fulk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Gay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 11 12 11 5 10 13

2B: Ryan Novak (1); Tommy Harrison (1); Christopher Roa (1)
HR: Dominic Krupinski (1)
SF: Diego Cruz (1)
SB: Marcus Dierks (1); Christopher Roa (1)
HBP: Evan Appelwick (1); Tommy Harrison (1); Dominic Krupinski
(1); Matt Buffington (2)
DP: 2

Kentucky 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jayce Tharnish cf 4 3 2 1 1 0 2
Luke Lawrence 3b 4 0 0 0 1 2 1
Tyler Bell ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Hudson Brown 1b 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Ethan Hindle 2b 0 3 0 1 3 0 0
Will Marcy lf 4 0 1 3 1 1 2
    Scott Campbell Jr. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Hansen dh 5 1 2 3 0 2 3
Ryan Schwartz rf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Tagger Tyson c 2 2 1 0 2 0 1
Connor Mattison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Alderman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Skelding p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burkley Bounds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tristan Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Coleman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nile Adcock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 14 12 14 11 5 9

2B: Hudson Brown (1); Will Marcy (1); Tagger Tyson (1)
HR: Carson Hansen (1)
SH: Luke Lawrence (1)
SF: Hudson Brown (1); Ryan Schwartz (1)
SB: Jayce Tharnish (1); Ethan Hindle (1)
CS: Tyler Bell (1); Carson Hansen (1)
HBP: Jayce Tharnish (1); Tyler Bell (2); Hudson Brown (1); Ethan
Hindle (2); Tagger Tyson (1)
E: Ethan Hindle (1); Will Marcy (1); Ryan Schwartz (1)

Miami Univ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Tedesco 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 17
Taylor Echols 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 0 22
Kaden Pfeffer 1.1 1 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 37
Cameron Novak 0.0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
Carson Byers 0.2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 0 26
Marc Iozzo 2.0 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 4 1 38
Connor Preisel (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 1 10
Landon Fulk 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 1 15
Luke Ross 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Alex Gay 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 10
Totals 12 14 14 11 5 0 0 7 0 28 49 9 5 183

Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Mattison 3.0 4 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 13 15 2 4 62
Chase Alderman 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 21
Tommy Skelding 1.0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 3 19
Burkley Bounds 0.1 2 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 24
Tristan Hunter 0.2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 17
Will Coleman 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 1 15
Nile Adcock (W, 2-1) 2.2 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 3 36
Totals 12 11 8 5 10 1 0 5 0 40 51 5 12 194



 
Win: Nile Adcock (2-1)
Loss: Connor Preisel (0-1)
HBP: Taylor Echols, Cameron Novak, Carson Byers, Connor Preisel, Landon Fulk, Tommy Skelding, Burkley Bounds, Tristan Hunter, Will
Coleman
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Kennedy First: Nathan Huber Second Base: Benjamin Wood Third Base: Cedric Coleman 
Start: 6:32   Time: 4:14   Attendance: 3,733   Weather: Warm and windy
Game notes:
- Cameron Nova faced 2 batters in the 4th.
- Luke Ross faced 1 batter in the 8th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miami Univ - Top of 1st MIA UK
Marcus Dierk singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Novak lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Evan Appelwi flied out to lf to left center (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Marcus Dierk stole second. 0 0
Tommy Harris struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0

Kentucky - Bottom of 1st MIA UK
J. Tharnish walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
L. Lawrence grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KBFF); J. Tharnish out on the play. 0 0
T. Bell singled to right field (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
H. Brown doubled down the rf line (0-1 K); T. Bell advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 0 0

Miami Univ - Top of 2nd MIA UK
Dominic Krup homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 0
Matt Buffing singled to center field (1-1 BK). 1 0
Keenan Proct struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 1 0
Diego Cruz grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB); Matt Buffing advanced to second. 1 0
Christopher doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Matt Buffing scored. 2 0
Marcus Dierk struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 2 0

Kentucky - Bottom of 2nd MIA UK
Taylor Echol to p for Jake Tedesco. 2 0
E. Hindle hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 2 0
W. Marcy flied out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 0
E. Hindle stole second. 2 0
C. Hansen singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); E. Hindle scored. 2 1
C. Hansen out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 1
R. Schwartz singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 2 1
T. Tyson walked (3-2 BBFBFB); R. Schwartz advanced to second. 2 1
J. Tharnish flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BFFB). 2 1

Miami Univ - Top of 3rd MIA UK
Ryan Novak grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 2 1
Evan Appelwi walked (3-2 BKKBFBB). 2 1
Tommy Harris grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBKB); Evan Appelwi advanced to second. 2 1
Dominic Krup walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 1
Matt Buffing grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 1

Kentucky - Bottom of 3rd MIA UK
Kaden Pfeffe to p for Taylor Echol. 2 1
L. Lawrence struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 2 1
T. Bell grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKFB). 2 1
H. Brown flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 2 1

Miami Univ - Top of 4th MIA UK
C. Alderman to p for C. Mattison. 2 1
Keenan Proct singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third (1-1 FB). 2 1
Diego Cruz flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 KSFBFFFB); Keenan Proct scored, unearned. 3 1
Christopher grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Marcus Dierk singled, bunt (0-1 K). 3 1



Marcus Dierk advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Ryan Novak flied out to lf (3-2 FBBKB). 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Kentucky - Bottom of 4th MIA UK
E. Hindle walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 3 1
W. Marcy struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 1
C. Hansen homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 BFSFB); E. Hindle scored. 3 3
R. Schwartz walked (3-2 FBBKFBB). 3 3
Cameron Nova to p for Kaden Pfeffe. 3 3
T. Tyson hit by pitch (1-0 B); R. Schwartz advanced to second. 3 3
J. Tharnish hit by pitch (1-0 B); T. Tyson advanced to second; R. Schwartz advanced to third. 3 3
Carson Byers to p for Cameron Nova. 3 3
L. Lawrence struck out looking (3-2 FFBFBBK). 3 3
T. Bell hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); J. Tharnish advanced to second; T. Tyson advanced to third; R. Schwartz
scored. 3 4
H. Brown singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); T. Bell advanced to third; J. Tharnish scored; T. Tyson
scored. 3 6
E. Hindle walked (3-1 BBFBB); H. Brown advanced to second. 3 6
W. Marcy walked, RBI (3-2 BSBFBB); E. Hindle advanced to second; H. Brown advanced to third; T. Bell
scored. 3 7
C. Hansen lined out to 1b (2-1 BBF). 3 7

Miami Univ - Top of 5th MIA UK
T. Skelding to p for C. Alderman. 3 7
Evan Appelwi grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 3 7
Tommy Harris reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 BK). 3 7
Dominic Krup walked (3-1 BBBKB); Tommy Harris advanced to second. 3 7
Matt Buffing hit by pitch (0-1 F); Dominic Krup advanced to second; Tommy Harris advanced to third. 3 7
Keenan Proct reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Matt Buffing out at second 2b to ss; Dominic Krup
advanced to third; Tommy Harris scored, unearned. 4 7
Diego Cruz singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Keenan Proct advanced to second; Dominic Krup scored,
unearned. 5 7
Christopher grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 5 7

Kentucky - Bottom of 5th MIA UK
Marc Iozzo to p for Carson Byers. 5 7
R. Schwartz fouled out to 2b (0-0). 5 7
T. Tyson doubled to left center (1-2 KBFF). 5 7
J. Tharnish grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); T. Tyson advanced to third. 5 7
L. Lawrence flied out to lf (3-2 BBFFB). 5 7

Miami Univ - Top of 6th MIA UK
B. Bounds to p for T. Skelding. 5 7
Marcus Dierk walked (3-2 KBSFBBB). 5 7
Ryan Novak doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Marcus Dierk scored. 6 7
Evan Appelwi struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 6 7
Tommy Harris hit by pitch (1-2 KSFB). 6 7
Dominic Krup singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); Tommy Harris advanced to second; Ryan Novak
scored. 7 7
T. Hunter to p for B. Bounds. 7 7
Matt Buffing hit by pitch (0-0); Dominic Krup advanced to second; Tommy Harris advanced to third. 7 7
Keenan Proct walked, RBI (3-2 KBSBBB); Matt Buffing advanced to second; Dominic Krup advanced to
third; Tommy Harris scored. 8 7
Diego Cruz struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 8 7
Christopher singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Keenan Proct advanced to third; Matt Buffing scored;
Dominic Krup scored. 10 7
Christopher stole second. 10 7
Marcus Dierk struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 10 7



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kentucky - Bottom of 6th MIA UK
T. Bell singled through the right side (2-1 BSB). 10 7
H. Brown walked (3-1 BBBKB); T. Bell advanced to second. 10 7
E. Hindle walked (3-1 BBSBB); H. Brown advanced to second; T. Bell advanced to third. 10 7
W. Marcy doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); E. Hindle advanced to third; H. Brown scored; T. Bell scored. 10 9
C. Hansen struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 10 9
R. Schwartz flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); E. Hindle scored. 10 10
T. Tyson flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 10 10

Miami Univ - Top of 7th MIA UK
W. Coleman to p for T. Hunter. 10 10
Ryan Novak grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBK). 10 10
Evan Appelwi hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB). 10 10
Tommy Harris reached on a fielding error by rf (0-0); Evan Appelwi advanced to third. 10 10
Dominic Krup hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB); Tommy Harris advanced to second. 10 10
N. Adcock to p for W. Coleman. 10 10
Mason Breide pinch hit for Matt Buffing. 10 10
Mason Breide struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 10
Keenan Proct struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 10

Kentucky - Bottom of 7th MIA UK
Connor Preis to p for Marc Iozzo. 10 10
Carson Raeth to c for Mason Breide. 10 10
J. Tharnish singled to center field (1-1 KB). 10 10
L. Lawrence grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); J. Tharnish advanced to second. 10 10
T. Bell hit by pitch (1-0 B). 10 10
H. Brown hit by pitch (0-1 K); T. Bell advanced to second; J. Tharnish advanced to third. 10 10
Landon Fulk to p for Connor Preis. 10 10
E. Hindle hit by pitch, RBI (0-1 S); H. Brown advanced to second; T. Bell advanced to third; J. Tharnish
scored. 10 11
W. Marcy grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); E. Hindle out on the play. 10 11

Miami Univ - Top of 8th MIA UK
Diego Cruz grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 10 11
Christopher struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 10 11
Marcus Dierk popped up to ss (3-2 KBBKB). 10 11

Kentucky - Bottom of 8th MIA UK
C. Hansen struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 10 11
R. Schwartz singled through the left side (1-0 B). 10 11
T. Tyson walked (3-0 BBBB); R. Schwartz advanced to second. 10 11
J. Tharnish singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); T. Tyson advanced to third; R. Schwartz scored. 10 12
Luke Ross to p for Landon Fulk. 10 12
J. Tharnish stole second. 10 12
L. Lawrence walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 12
Alex Gay to p for Luke Ross. 10 12
T. Bell walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); L. Lawrence advanced to second; J. Tharnish advanced to third; T. Tyson
scored. 10 13
H. Brown flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-2 FS); J. Tharnish scored. 10 14
T. Bell out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; L. Lawrence advanced to third. 10 14

Miami Univ - Top of 9th MIA UK
S. Campbell to lf for W. Marcy. 10 14
Ryan Novak grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 10 14
Evan Appelwi singled up the middle (1-0 B). 10 14



Tommy Harris doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Evan Appelwi scored. 11 14
Dominic Krup struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 11 14
Carson Raeth grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 11 14

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kentucky - Bottom of 9th MIA UK


